

Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited

Registered Office : Shantisadan, Mirzapur Road, Ahmedabad-380001. Telephone : +9179-25507671 / 25507073, Fax : +9179-25507483, E-mail : ase@sarabhai.co.in

Ref. No. : Date: 20.04.2022

Date :

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500009

Sub.: CoSara Diagnostics Private Limited, a Joint Venture of a subsidiary of Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited has received permission from CDSCO to manufacture and sell its SARAQ[™] Hepatitis C ("HCV") Viral Load Kit as an in vitro diagnostic ("IVD").

We wish to inform you that **CoSara Diagnostics Private Limited**, a Joint Venture of a subsidiary of Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited and **Co-Diagnostics**, **Inc**, Salt Lake City, Utah, USA recently got permission to manufacture and sell its SARAQ[™] Hepatitis C ("HCV") Viral Load Kit as an in vitro diagnostic ("IVD") from CDSCO.

The approval of this important test marks the 14th IVD to receive clearance by the CDSCO, and strengthens our foundation for future growth. Effective HCV treatments are especially useful when used in tandem with tests for diagnosing and monitoring those therapies. This HCV Viral Load kit test adds to our expanding menu of valuable diagnostic tools available to our growing distributor and laboratory customer base.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Ambala Sarabhai Enterprises Limited Damodar H. Sejpal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer